
Vis i t  us onl ine at  tcoe.org

Terra Bella Union School District
9121 Road 240  •  Terra Bella, CA 93270

Website: www.tbuesd.org
 559/535-4451, option 4  •  fax 559/535-0314   

Grades K-8  •  ADA 883

Nick Garcia, Superintendent/Principal (ngarcia@tbuesd.org)................................ 535-4451, ext. 2002
Lupita Ramirez, District Clerk (lramirez@tbuesd.org)...............................................535-4451, ext. 2001
Flora Rodriguez, Business Technician (frodriguez@tbuesd.org)................................. 535-4451, ext. 2005
Mary Suarez, District Personnel (msuarez@tbuesd.org)........................................ 535-4451, ext. 2004
Kandice Thorpe, Chief Business Officer (kthorpe@tbuesd.org).............................535-4451, ext. 2003
Jorge Velasco, Food Service Director (jvelasco@tbuesd.org).................................. 535-4451, ext. 3005 
Armando Suarez, Director of MOT (asuarez@tbuesd.org)....................................535-4451, ext. 2102 
Alfonso Arteaga, Information Technology Director (aarteaga@tbuesd.org)........... 535-4451, ext. 3111 

Board of Trustees
Alfredo Beltran..................................................................................................................... President 
Sherry Shannon........................................................................................................................... Clerk
Mariana Lopez....................................................................................................................... Member
Suzanne Lujan........................................................................................................................ Member
Anthony Giannetto................................................................................................................ Member

Trustee Meeting Date: second Thursday of the month

Elementary and Middle Schools
Carl F. Smith Middle School, 6-8, 23825 Avenue 92, Terra Bella 93270
Nancy Mora, Site Administrator (nmora@tbuesd.org)................................................535-4451, ext. 3001
Ricardo Stevens, Administrative Assistant (rstevens@tbuesd.org).............................535-4451, ext. 3008	
Terra Bella Elementary School, K-5, 9364 Road 238, Terra Bella 93270
Ana Lemus, Site Administrator (alemus@tbuesd.org)............................................535-4451, ext. 4052
Brenda Ruiz, Administrative Assistant (bruiz@tbuesd.org)....................................535-4451, ext. 4051


